PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Sergiy Shylo				06/19/2012	
Yuriy Sydorenko				06/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Radio Physics Solutions, Ltd.					
Street Address:	The Elms Courtyard				
City:	Bromesberrow				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	HR8 1RZ				
		13140202			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1314		131402	202		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Email:	docket@n				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the e-ma	ail add	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	t via	
Correspondent Name	• Nutter Mc	Clenne	en & Fish, LLP		
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd					
Address Line 4:			CHUSETTS 02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			110798-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael P. Visconti, III		
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGNMEN source=ASSIGNMEN source=ASSIGNMEN source=ASSIGNMEN source=ASSIGNMEN	T#page2.tif T#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Sergiy Shylo and Yuriy Sydorenko (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 33 Ludviga Svobody av., Apt. 47, Kharkov 61202, UKRAINE; and 7a Garibaldy str., Apt. 61, Kharkov 61121, UKRAINE, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD FOR FORMATION OF RADIOMETRIC IMAGES AND AN ANTENNA FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE METHOD, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 16, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/140,202; and

WHEREAS, RADIO PHYSICS SOLUTIONS, LTD., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of England and Wales having its principal place of business at The Elms Courtyard, Bromesberrow HR8 1RZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, including consideration received in connection with the "Patent Assignment Deed" dated July 15, 2009, the "License Agreement #1-10" dated January 12, 2010, the "Intellectual Property Rights Agreement" dated January 14, 2010, and the "Partner Project Agreement P389" dated February 1, 2010, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries, except Ukraine, which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21125

19.06.12

Date

Sergiy Shylo

Witness:

<u>19.06.12</u> Date

VyachesLav Shevchenko

5 19.06.2012 Yuriy Sydorenko

Date

8₈₀

19.06.2012

Witness:

Date

Mishenko Valery

2024813.1

PATENT REEL: 028453 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 06/27/2012